PRINTED: 06/28/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345140	B. WING _			C 05/20/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 610 WEST FISHER STREET SALISBURY, NC 28145	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	conducted on 05/17/2	t ID # 4LVE11.	FC	000			
	investigation survey 05/17/2021 through 0	05/20/2021. One of the three swas substantiated resulting					
F 569 SS=D	· ·	nce of Personal Funds	F 5	569		6/17/21	
	The facility must noti Medicaid benefits- (A) When the amoun reaches \$200 less th one person, specified the Act; and (B) That, if the amou to the value of the re resources, reaches the	tice of certain balances. fy each resident that receives It in the resident's account an the SSI resource limit for id in section 1611(a)(3)(B) of In the account, in addition sident's other nonexempt the SSI resource limit for one may lose eligibility for					
	eviction, or death. Upon the discharge, resident with a perso facility, the facility muresident's funds, and funds, to the resident individual or probate	eviction, or death of a mal fund deposited with the lust convey within 30 days the a final accounting of those t, or in the case of death, the jurisdiction administering the accordance with State law.					
AROBATORY	· ·	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR) DE	TITI F		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 05/31/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345140	B. WING _				C / 20/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, 55,	
				6	10 WEST FISHER STREET		
BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER				S	ALISBURY, NC 28145		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 569	Continued From page	e 1	F 5	569			
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					
	-	ew and staff interviews, the			BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER□	'S	
	-	y funds within 30 days for 1			RESPONSE TO THIS REPORT OF		
		ent #123) and failed to send			SURVEY DOES NOT DENOTE		
	,	e individual or probate			AGREEMENT WITH THE STATEMEN	Γ	
	-	ring the resident's estate for dent #123 and Resident			OF DEFICIENCIES; NOR DOES IT CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION THAT		
	#23) reviewed for per				ANY STATED DEFICIENCY IS		
	#20) 101101104 101 por	oonar ranae.			ACCURATE. WE ARE FILING THE PO	oc	
	Findings included:				BECAUSE IT IS REQUIRED BY LAW.		
		as admitted to the facility rged to the hospital on			" F-569:		
		records were reviewed and			CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) THAT WILL		
	revealed a date of de				BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE	_'	
					RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN		
		nt #123 ' s personal funds			AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT		
		the facility revealed a facility			PRACTICE:		
		in the amount of \$928.58					
	was paid to the order	of Social Security.			The funds for residents #123 and #23 halready been conveyed prior to survey.		
	The regional Busines	s Office Manager (BOM)			The issue was the timing of the		
		/19/2021 at 2:33 PM. The			conveyance. Since the funds had alrea	dv	
		ent #123 's funds were not			been conveyed, there is no further action	•	
	•	21 because she was out			that the facility can take to correct this		
		only BOM for the facility.			deficient practice for residents #123 an	d	
		e facility had received a			#23.		
		Security Administration for					
		is death and the funds were			LION OTHER RESIDENTS LINKS RES		
		al Security Administration.			HOW OTHER RESIDENTS HAVE BEE	:N	
		ne was aware that personal onveyed within 30 days of a			IDENTIFIED FOR HAVING THE POTENTIAL		
	resident 's death or d	-			TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME		
	. Sadan or o				DEFICIENT PRACTICE AND THE		
	A follow up interview	was conducted with the			CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) THAT HAVI	Ξ	
	•	: 11:27 AM. The BOM stated			BEEN OR WILL BE TAKEN:		
	she was not aware th	e resident ' s personal funds					
	should have been rele	eased to the individual or			Any resident may have the potential to	be	

PRINTED: 06/28/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345140	B. WING		0.6	C 5/ 20/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		12012021	
				610 WEST FISHER STREET			
BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER			SALISBURY, NC 28145				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 569	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	69			
	estate. The Administrator wa	s interviewed on 5/20/2021 ministrator reported it was resident funds were		affected by this practice. A discharge from the facility anticipated) or that expire funds and an accounting conveyed to them or to the individual or probate jurisc	r (return not will have their of those funds e proper		
	conveyed within 30 days of a resident death or discharge and that the funds were sent to the estate of the deceased or discharged resident to be distributed to the correct entities.			administering the resident 30 days of discharge or d			
	2. Resident #23 wa 7/30/2010 and died o	s admitted to the facility n 3/9/2021.					
	A review of the resident #23 's personal funds account managed by the facility revealed a facility check dated 4/1/2021 was paid to the order of Social Security for \$2574.10. An interview was conducted with the BOM on 5/20/2021 at 11:27 AM. The BOM reported that \$770.10 was received by the facility from the Social Security Administration after Resident #23 's death. The BOM explained that \$1804.10 was personal funds and should have been sent to the estate of Resident #23. The BOM stated she was not aware all residents personal funds should have been released to the individual or probate jurisdiction administering the resident's estate. The Administrator was interviewed on 5/20/2021						
				MEASURES AND/OR SY CHANGES MADE OR TO ENSURE THE DEFICIEN DOES NOT RECUR:	BE MADE TO		
	at 11:36 AM. The Ad her expectation the re sent to the estate of t	s interviewed on 5/20/2021 ministrator reported it was esident personal funds were he deceased or discharged ited to the correct entities.		The Regional Business O and the Facility Business have both been inserviced by the Facility Administration the proper procedure for upon a resident 's discharanticipated') or death. Beg 6/01/2021 and continuing	Office Manager d on 05/27/2021 tor concerning conveying funds arge (return not ginning		

Facility ID: 923010

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345140	B. WING		C 05/20/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 WEST FISHER STREET SALISBURY, NC 28145	05/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 569	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 569	all residents that leave the facility (retunot anticipated) or expire, the Busines Office Manager will record the residen name, date of discharge/death, baland funds in the Resident Trust Account, a disposition of funds including any documentation of said disposition on a form within 25 days of discharge and present this form to the Facility Administrator for review once the fund have been distributed. The QA Form withen be brought to the Monthly QA Meeting by the Business Office Manafor review by the QA Committee. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE THAT its SOLUTIONS ARE ACHIEVE AND SUSTAINED AND HOW THE PL WILL BE EVALUATED FOR IT SEFFECTIVENESS: Beginning 6/01/2021 and continuing for months, the Facility Administrator will review the Business Office Manager' QA form each time funds are distributed to ensure that funds and final account of funds for all residents that have discharged or expired have been propononveyed to the proper individual or probate jurisdiction within the required day time period. The Business Office Manager will bring the QA form to the Monthly QA and Quarterly QAPI meet for review to determine if the corrective action is achieved and sustained. The facility Administrator will be responsible the Plan of Correction.	s tt='s ce of and a QA will ls will ger D AN Dr 6 ed ing eerly 130 ings ee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		PLETED	
		345140	B. WING _			C / 20/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 WEST FISHER STREET SALISBURY, NC 28145	09/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	ety requirements. are food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ties. food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State for produce grown in facility compliance with applicable for preclude residents des not procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and fance with professional fervice safety. This not met as evidenced for and staff interviews, the for and date opened food and for sobserved. Thick and Easy Milk for any requirements. Thick and Easy Milk for any requirements.	F 8	" F-812: CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) THAT V BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE: As noted in the Statement of Deficithe facility did have a system in plachecking that all opened food and were dated and labeled in accorda with 483.60(i). The facility had alre determined through the QA proces the stickers used for this purpose v not always adhering to the contains had purchased new stickers that w	EEN iencies, ace for drinks ince ady ss that were ers and	6/17/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345140	B. WING		C 05/20/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/20/2021
				610 WEST FISHER STREET	
BRIGHTM	OOR NURSING CENTER	R		SALISBURY, NC 28145	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	Continued From page	e 5	F 81	2	
	BBQ sauce, 2 contair	ners of pimento cheese		larger and had a different adhesive	to use
	(expiration date 8/21/	/2021); ½ gallon size of		on opened food and beverages. Th	nose
	Ranch dressing (expi	iration 5/31/2021).		stickers had been ordered and had	
				come in before survey. All food and	
		(DM) was interviewed on		that were noted on the day of surve	
		M. The DM reported all food		opened and not dated were thrown	, I
		e dated when the items were		immediately upon the surveyor ale	_
		d after 5 days. The DM used colored stickers to date		the Dietary Manager of the issue. To corrected the deficient practice at the	
	· •	metimes those stickers fell		time.	Ilat
		s due to moisture in the			
		orted a dietary aide (DA)		HOW OTHER RESIDENTS HAVE	BEEN
	-	hecking the coolers daily to		IDENTIFIED FOR HAVING THE	
		s were had an open date		POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED B	Y THE
	sticker. The DM repo	orted she did not know if the		SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE AN	D THE
	stickers fell off the dri	ink and food containers or if		CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) THAT I	HAVE
	the items were not da	ated when they were opened.		BEEN OR WILL BE TAKEN:	
		ed on 5/20/2021 9:59 AM.		Any resident has the potential to be	
	-	as responsible for checking		affected by this practice. The facilit	
		#1 reported he looked for		already determined through the QA	
	I -	nks and checked to make		process that the stickers used for t	
		s or drinks were dated. DA es the colored tags fell off		purpose were not always adhering containers and had purchased new	
	· •	tainers and sometimes the		stickers that were larger and had a	
		label the food when they		different adhesive to use on opene	
		rs. DA #1 reported he had		and beverages. Those stickers had	
	I -	ers on 5/17/2021 for expired		ordered and had not come in befor	
	or undated food or dr	·		survey. All food and drinks that we	
				noted on the day of survey to be o	
	The DM was interview	wed on 5/20/2021 at 10:02		and not dated were thrown away	
	AM. The DM reporte	d she felt that because the		immediately upon the surveyor ale	rting
		small and had a tendency		the Dietary Manager of the issue.	
		staff had a difficult time		Dietary Staff have been inserviced	-
		d she had purchased larger		Dietary Manager on 5/31/2021 and	
		fferent adhesive to prevent		6/1/2021 on the proper labeling an	
		ng off in the cooler. The DM		storage of opened food and bevera	•
		d all food and drink items to		The first and second shift dietary a	
	De Iadeied with the da	ate the item was opened.	1	cook will now be required to check	. ine

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/20/2021	
	345140 B. WING						
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040140		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	05/2	20/2021
INAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 301 1 EIEN			610 WEST FISHER STREET	ODL		
BRIGHTM	OOR NURSING CEN	TER					
	T			SALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	An interview was of Administrator on 5 Administrator repo	conducted with the 5/20/2021 at 11:36 AM. The orted it was her expectation that iners of food or drink were	F8	cooler units at the start of the day for any opened and unland will discard any foods that are done correctly and that being labeled after being of before being stored in the cooler units at the start of that any opened and unlabeled will record the results of the discard any foods that are done correctly and that being labeled after being of before being stored in the cooler units at the start of the any opened and unlabeled discard any foods that are unlabeled. The dietary aide will record the results of the a QA form that will be revieweek for 1 month and then months by the Dietary Man that the checks are done counted the cooler labeled.	heir shift ead labeled food that are ope 8/1/2021 the Il record the a QA form that tary Manage and then week the checks all food is pened and cooler. STEMIC BE MADE TO PRACTICE Ilietary aide a cocheck the heir shift for foods and voopened and es and cooks es checks of the weekly for the lager to ension or ectly and dafter being	ds and will soon a 6 ure	
				opened and before being s cooler. The Dietary Manag QA forms to the Monthly Q	tored in the er will bring	the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION AND DED		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345140	B. WING			05/	20/2021	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.01.0			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/2	20/2021	
NAME OF T	NOVIDER OR SOLT LIER							
BRIGHTM	OOR NURSING CENTER	1			10 WEST FISHER STREET			
				S	ALISBURY, NC 28145			
(X4) ID			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE	
		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(IE	DAIL	
					22.16.2.16.7			
F 812	Continued From page	e 7	F	812				
					Meeting for review.			
					HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S)			
					WILL BE MONITORED TO ENSURE			
					THAT its SOLUTIONS ARE ACHIEVED)		
					AND SUSTAINED AND HOW THE PLA	۸N		
					WILL BE EVALUATED FOR IT□S			
					EFFECTIVENESS:			
					The Dietary Manager will review the Q	4		
					forms twice a week for 1 month and the	∍n		
					weekly for 6 months to ensure that the			
					checks are done correctly and that all			
					food is being labeled after being opene	:d		
					and before being stored in the cooler.	⊺he		
					Dietary Manager will bring the QA form	s to		
					the Monthly QA Committee Meeting for			
					review and to the Quarterly QAPI Meet	ing		
					for review to ensure that the corrective			
					action is achieved, effective, and			
					sustained. The Facility Administrator w	ill		
					be responsible for the Plan.			